Karl' Dv= i1 fr3iit

1>

City cf Log Ang ;;!los

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 17-3470
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
AND
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Agreement No. 17-3470 is made and entered
into by and between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation (“City”),
acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners (“Board”), and AECOM
TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., a California corporation (“Consultant”) as follows:

1  Subsection 4.2 of Section 4 Effective Date and Term” is amended by
increasing the term of the Agreement so that it shall not exceed six (6)
years.

2 Subsection 4.2c of Section 4, “Effective Date and Term”, is amended by
increasing the term from three (3) years to six (6) years elapsing from the
effective date of the Agreement.

3. Consultant is aware that pursuant to Charter Section 373 and Administrative
Code Section 10.5, this Amendment requires approval by City Council prior
to becoming effective.

4. Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of
Agreement No. 17-3470 shall remain in full force and effect.

177/
177/
/777

(Signature page follows)



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second
Amendment to Agreement No. 17-3470 on the date to the left of their signatures.

Date: , 2019

Date: 2019

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

QcVoWwn |- 12019
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney
J AB. SIDLEY, | Counsel

By>
JOHN T. DRISCOLL, Deputy

JTD

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its
Board of Harbor Commissioners

By:
EUGENE D. SEROKA
Executive Director

Attest:

AMBER M. KLESGES

Board Secretary
AECOM TECHNJpAL SERVICES, INC
By: I

4 1/s FtE
(Print/type trame and title/

Attest:

(AP.
(Print/type name and title)
Account# 54220 W.0. # Various
Ctr/Div # 1195 Job Fac. # Various

Proj/Prog # 000

Budget FY: Amount:
Previous Yrs $ 1.568.556
2019-20 $ 500,000
2020-21 $ 750.000
2021-22 $ 750.000
2022-23 $ 431.444
TOTAL: $ 4.000.000

For Acct/Buduet Div. Use OnivtQ
Verified by:
Verified Funds Available: L J

Date Approved: _ COlthy



